

Dassault Falcon Jet Establishes New Pilot Operational Support Team

Group Dedicated to Supporting Customers in Western Hemisphere

October 16, 2014 (Teterboro, New Jersey): Dassault Falcon Jet recently established a new Pilot Operational Support Team to support operators in the Western Hemisphere.

The team is based at Teterboro Airport and reinforces the existing Dassault pilot support team in Saint Cloud, France. Both teams are part of the Falcon Operational Support Department (DSOF), which oversees all aspects of flight operations for in-service aircraft, starting from initial delivery.

"The decision to set up a dedicated Pilot Operational Support team for the Western Hemisphere was motivated by customer feedback and the immense popularity this kind of support has enjoyed with Falcon pilots and operators worldwide," said John Rosanvallon, President and CEO of Dassault Falcon Jet. "Establishing this new team will allow us to further increase our responsiveness to customer flight operation needs in the U.S. and elsewhere in the Americas."

Pilot Operational Support Teams serve to answer technical and operational questions raised by customers' flight departments and to work with training partners to provide a smooth transition to flight crews who are new to the Falcon family. The teams also offer support to operators dealing with specific regional regulatory requirements, and support customer communication events such as Dassault's yearly Regional Maintenance and Operations Seminars.

The US-based team will be led by Arnaud Paulmier, who has worked with Dassault for 13 years, including four with DSOF. A graduate of France's SUPAERO aviation engineering school, Paulmier has extensive experience on both the military and the civilian sides of the business. He contributed to the Mirage 2000 and Rafale fighter programs and was instrumental in introducing the second-generation EASy II flight deck, EVS, HUD and Satcom into the Falcon line.

Prior to taking on his new function, Paulmier served as DSOF operational support manager for Dassault Aviation in Saint-Cloud, France.

Notes for Editors

Dassault Falcon is the recognized global brand for Dassault business jets which are designed, manufactured and supported by Dassault Aviation and Dassault Falcon Jet Corp.

About Dassault Aviation

Dassault Aviation is a leading aerospace company with a presence in over 80 countries across five continents. It produces the Rafale fighter jet as well as the complete line of Falcons. The company employs a workforce of over 11,000 and has assembly and production plants in both France and the United States and service facilities around the globe. Since the rollout of the first Falcon 20 in 1963, over 2,250 Falcon jets have been delivered. Dassault offers a range of six business jets from the twin-engine



3,350 nm large-cabin Falcon 2000S to its new flagship, the tri-engine 6,450 nm ultra-long-range Falcon 8X.

About Dassault Falcon Jet

Dassault Falcon Jet Corp. is a wholly owned U.S. subsidiary of Dassault Aviation, France. Dassault Falcon Jet markets and supports the Falcon family of business jets throughout North America, South America and the Pacific Rim countries of Asia, including the People's Republic of China.





Press Contacts

Vadim Feldzer Tel. +33 1 47 11 44 13 vadim.feldzer@dassault-aviation.com

Dassault Falcon Jet (Teterboro Airport, USA) Andrew Ponzoni Tel. +1 201 541 45 88 andrew.ponzoni@falconjet.com

Follow us on Twitter: <a>@DassaultFalcon

Marie-Alexandrine Fouillard Tel. +33 1 47 11 64 23 marie-alexandrine.fouillard@dassault-aviation.com

Grant Kielczewski Tel. +1 201 541 46 79 grant.kielczewski@falconjet.com

Photos

Copy and paste the link into your browser to access the high resolution photos: www.falconphotogallery.com

For more information about Dassault Falcon business jets, visit: www.dassaultfalcon.com